COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

(CONPLETE ADDRESES.OFFACILITY OR AGENCY}

The total number of persons which may be ca dfo
or the maximurmn capacity permitted:by:the i

Resfrictions:

No: 216960

ISSUING QFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717} 783-3670

DEC 30 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Staci Calabro, President

New Concepts Assisted Living, [nc.
PO Box 245

Turbotville, Pennsylvania 17772

RE: Warrior Run Heritage House
11430 State Route 44
Watsontown, Pennsylvania 17777

Dear Ms. Calabro:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
October 20, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 65 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

@____ﬂ

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Paget ol 14

NAME ANED ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

WARRIOR RUN E‘[ERJTAGE HOUS]:g 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA 17777 216960
INSPECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the inspection) REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
10/20/201 | Ann O'Haire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple
representatives produce the plan)

SHet ciaeto B
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
)&’X Zg CORRECTION
A ° m M 12 ol 11
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inclnde a step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE

REGUL. ATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa(ode ‘}2\600 . VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
3¢ : The home did not have the most recent violation
THe l;éfsoné[ care |- report posted i @ public and conspicuous place. /0 / 4o /“ m // 9&4&»& pau" #ob IEQ’ or o .:.17/

hoftie ‘$hafl post
the” current
license, 2 copy of
the current

Violation Report -
(VR) issued by the
Departrent and a-

copy of this
chapterina
consgpicuous and

1 public place in the
personal care
home. -
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA

17777

216960

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)

10/20/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann O'Haire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE on'l_y unless multiple
representatives produce the plan} ' B

SR A8 Lo

SIGNATURE OF LECAL EWIATY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
A P Jesfsc | CORRECTION
QAAM M’g{@ (2~0b-~1/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inclnde a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation |  cOMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 ' VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
51 Direct caregiver staff person "A" did not have their % Vi 4 /
Criminal histo Pa. State Police criminal background check A 54455}&@@0:\ R as Jmsed
d:engwsaanﬁ h‘gn results returned to the facility within the required {Emeved .:,Qmm“ﬂm worl Sehedk les CHNR S ®

licies shall 'be ?n 30 days and was on the schedule to work o fzc!a ” l A Wi %,. 6_% =8
goccor dance with the unsupervised on the 17:00pm to 7:00am on the Iﬂ ~the %\Lﬂ: rrided PURES L 28 )
Oider Adult ouing dates: e %wﬁed' Fo precluce, e Curvent Sy
Protective Services . st - My
Act (35 P. S. §§ L Opsesnf ok orsced chesd. hofors =t 288
Sopyandope | 10262011 hive, I aiton, StfS sl | SRZac

. ‘ ) / () a3 e
Code Chapter 15 1012812011 bt be Glde] o the seochde 7o 2278
{relating to s of et / G @P,f T ow
= o

protective services
for older adults).

Hiring, retention and
utilization of staff
persons shall be in
accordance with the
Older Aduit
Protective Services
Act (35P. S. 8§
10225.101—10225.
5102) and 6 Pa.
Code Chapter 15

Repeated Violations: 08/26/2010

foor- ¥ un
s reveived coith propes clearances




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagc 3 of 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA 17777 216960
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

10/20/2011

Axnn O'Haire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

Svaa ChABEe  PlEc

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
M CORRECTION
i« o A QM\)\\_Q % Ol
/\‘\ G Ly V20,
Q
PL.AN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclatior, as well as a plan to assure the vielation | cOMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
{relating fo
protective services

for older adults) and
other applicable
regulations.




YIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa,Code Chapter 2600

Pagc ol 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA

17777

216960

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

10/20/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann O'Haire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unltess multiple
represeniatives produce the plan)

medical condition,
including drug or
alcohol addiction,
that would fimit
direct care staff
persons from
providing necessary
personal care

T csen P
SIGNATURE OF AL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION : o
(L i ‘?5\“ M NL\% 6D | 2-0~/)
PLANOF CORRECTION - .
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as & plan to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not rqcur) VERIFIED BY
54a Direct care giver staff person "B" did not have a 7 srsern B e e
Direct staff high schiool diploma that was that was recognized ’ Vﬁf! Ik s B “i“’_’”f # ;;; thet Aec +
D grsoncsa;ial; have by a state depariment of education. . / ofippirne. eRS et Y A /;fy - ﬂ%ﬂ:fm‘mm os 8
the following / D/ aéfr 68 educathon. 3 2@@:\ Bfm‘g‘;&xmﬁ & :-é 2
qualifications: et seoMmant 10 The GED ProAves SEG =0 %
(1) Be 18 years of Repeated Violations: (8/26/2010 = i ) ﬂ‘ Educess o, ?j ¥ ;‘-:"—“‘f §‘g:.—3r
age or older, except i‘?j ¢ i Lo edonboc B 5d
as permitted in Tn Yhe Yeture, et acanmiSEeRar = @ §§
subsection (b). v P Lot = 3&8
(2) Have a I’(}ﬁg)h Lol Cedtdu all 6eoi cz; f{::i%u(mj Tz _?_E:E;‘
schoo! dipioma, o check st T Jppeowes & ‘;‘ S
GED or active \ - ._i_D . ~hw il Y F"‘; =
. gowrceg To ensufe TH% .\ R,
;ﬁgtstry status on Com@hance. Tedmduade m‘«-j\\ aet b SR
Pennsylvania nurse briced wertsl ﬂ[f:’f? W‘Pﬂm documents
aide registry. . \
{3) Be free from 2 are prohuead .




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 50f 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WARRICR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA 17777 216960

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
19/20/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann O'Halre, Ryan Novak .

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan}

STl Chirste fos

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
@ @/ /ﬁ CORRECTION
¢ ! o M \ 206~ L
Mj\% 6D l ©
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
services with

reasonable skill and
safety.




PERSONAIL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 6 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA

Y77

216960

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include alf dates of the inspection)

10/20/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann O'Haire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) .

Ofet caeanys i

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
; CORRECTION
£ [)ZK'} ¥ QJ\L)\NQJ MJ\.@%—Y\M [ 2~Olo— i}
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inciude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

35 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
103k At 12:54pm frozen chicken breasts were observed 9 ” % pertvov. s Edrcliom

Food shall be defrosfing in the drying rack on the counter near % 49?\7%2

thawed ei-ther in ihe the sink in the kﬂchen. / wad A’ '/d ¢

refrigerator, ! D/ 20f 4 /g B gl 0 " M‘-’%‘e’

microwsave, under

cool water or as part ,@% FMH" mw&)?, iﬂ)z (J)’ﬂ%

of the cooking . ) / L } ]
process. ; . Aad. 4 2~0

&L :
e g

m;q\sm) L '%oemﬁ
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pagc 7 of 14

. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

- WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11436 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA

17777

216960

CUREENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include a1l dates of the inspection)

10/20/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann OFHaire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

Sner caLASIL> Cros ,
SIGNATUR LEGAL ENTITY BATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION
wf7e)s .
(:EXAJudL;%ivAxyﬁxAigjg V2~ 0~ /1
N
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPILIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : ‘ VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1322 Through interviews with staff members working in .
An unannounced fire the home it was determined that administratior %!Bﬁjmwmé‘ajoz I euzmﬁ
il shall be held at | Staff member ™ C* will inform staff members that 2 fO/ 52;/ il ;Ufp Gg,,zéf MM ‘%ﬂ I 4

least once & morith.

fire drill will be held pricr to the drill being
conducted.

Fvac. Time  FSE .
1min 10 secs No

Date Tirme
01/11/2011 08:0C PM

Mont
Jan

Feb  02/15/2011 10:00 AM 0 mins 48 sec No
Mar  03/18/2011 01:00 P 1 min Osecs No
Apr  04/10/2011 09:00 PM 1 min 10 secs No
May 05M10/2011 05:00 AM 1 min 41 secs No
Jun  06/10/2011 02:00 PM 0 mins 45 sec No

Jul 07/01/2011 ¢7:30 PM O mins 58 sec No

Aug  08/09/2011 10:00 AM 1 min O secs No
Sep 0971472011 0S:45 AM  1mins 53 secs No
Oct No
Nov No
Dec No

W JZ#MMC’MW
S Mﬁwwe/ w:uﬂoZ&%
Aeills otloc Yhome o /mJM

&W@Mé@m

/lew*‘

(L

| 2-Db~1/




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME -

WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11450 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA

77T

216560

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

- INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

10/20/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann O'Haire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

S7her CALAGRD Pran

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
a . { CORRECTION
L, egle | Qe Horee B [2-06~ 1
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 YVERIFIED BY does not Tecur) VERIFIED BY
141a The most recent medical evaluation for Resident
The medical # 1 is dated October 5,2010. The home did ot Tho wadien® anelluctoons o Ronsiod 4
g obtain an annual medical evaluation for this A L34 PP o
;V;L%a;'fhr?ha” resident on or before the date of this inspection, { oot The twplia o
following: October 20, 2011 as required by the Department. Jc}l-zl } " }0] 1By Do FOTLVINY Coven toaldl
(1) Ageneral I Yha asaadsd | The e frocke Q’%
physical e;cgmmatnon Arvenad  Avpuachs J‘mﬁf\w dmwﬁ* /
by a physician, %‘i G
physician's assistant oAt hardkar uh s nosk Al e [2-0b~1)
?ér)mr-\'ﬂrsg_?r?cmionef- azeond o etz m%m W XY N
edica .
diagnosis including _ gu&ﬂu‘;\}\ %M%%Q oo ha P
physical or mental M,(\"H\Q \mmﬁeewa Azcond
disabiliti f th
g e o ol
(3) Medical P ; Ao il 4o te
information pertinent “"Z’" == %\7% - )j:n‘l’"f foe
to diagnosis and ;0 Fhe proeches & -,V fe -/
treatment in case of fkmfl ,;m“ﬂ..: cﬁ"ifjﬁd
an  emergency. “fhe ‘/ Gt s font
{4} Special health or ﬁ@ LB Casuee Ck“mﬂmw @f peseien
dietary needs of the &
resident. s f fuw [m:})'zﬁil %Qd&w"/)
(5) Allergies. »l(v?ﬁé w!// 4 mw/e i & >Q-J‘

(8) Immunization

}g-é(u “The fesdend Ja s ie

~}z> ;

Swre Cm?o)eﬁm and deg;o}sa e




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page & of 14
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOQUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA 17777 216560
REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

10/2G/2013

Ann O'Haire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unjess multiple

representatives produce the plan)

S‘ﬂ‘@l Catlsto i

self-administer
medications.

{8} Body positioning
and movement
stimulation for
residents, if
appropriate.

{9) Heatlth status.
{10) Mobility
assessment,
updated annually or
at the Depariment's
request,

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. @\k @b N CTION
LV \ \"‘ m M ~0p- 1
1128 , . 12-04~ 1
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (incluce a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viptation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
33 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERJIFIED BY
‘history. .
(7} Medication
regimen,
comtraindicate
meadications,
medication side
affects and the
ability to




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 of 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA {7777 216560
INSPECTION DATES (inchade all dates of the inspection) REGIONATL REPRESENTATIVE

10/20/2011

Ann OHaire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

 Gunseo bood
1 SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY . DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
@LL COR CTION .
YW 1 el ) /4%,&7@ /2061
. PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 i ' VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
141a - The following meadical evaluations note “see - ; Loty
A resident shall atteched™ for medications. The list is attached but 77 /”"53”"‘:‘;7%"” ISP / be flesclert.
have a medical is not signed and dated by the physician: /0/;23,[;1 Sy z, 3,9 4 tnare ,53,,63/ /é “Fihe. o
evaluation by a s«  Resident # 2 dated 1/19/11 ' 4 (5 A “ﬂa i E—:: ‘é}é
physician «  Resident# 3 dated 4/21/11 : }a sresda Crolad! BLaZE
physician"s assistant | The medical evaiuation for Resident # 4 notes ' M@ﬂ% revoce, ¢S —
or cartified “see attached” for medical history, diagnosis, LJ § (“—;;-2
registered nurse allergies, and medications. The fist is attached ;Z{J%e.:»gﬂlem &(/mm-x %‘Wlﬂi : Egg
practitioner but is not signed and dated by the physician. s 1 ‘hm ‘?, Ve - it Ji /g0 =tz g ff'g
documented on a 2 7 ST B Es
form spedcified by the : ﬂ\ﬂeﬁmﬂﬁa«;&ﬁ&e m!ﬁae o i Sl =k
Department, within o ’ i foded ot ~C :F el
60 days prior to Repeated Violations: 08/26/2010 recetve Gl ey ST,
admission or within foss y:vl-‘f‘wéarﬂ whthoHe osident ;F = i
30 days after copert iaf'ecﬁ A check o
admission. ﬂ f j ‘;‘) o aveu }f’a\r
Jasfe A8 afaj[c’d
: Fiom .
fo far o ke /&feﬁf
[0 1 oty blask v f?j’“’
vmm Qiﬂ "}'ﬂ!."t?ﬁﬁa
ﬁ: ~ 7 ;i S'uw’ o 7@122&/
4
hodace The. a’s:ftfw*‘ j@ e
%f i l) fg yache Hoersiie |

Gt oe-wiiiles-oevneidcte .-
Qhaﬁgﬂ_f or'ac,t’a’ ookt V/




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 11 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WARRICR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA

17777

216960

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

- INSPECTION DATES (Include ajl dates of the inspection)

10/20/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann OHaire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan}

St crigseo b,
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENT] DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
@‘/ } CORRECTION
b ulzg). W %{Nﬁ?qm (208 /)
y 0
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1611 The home did not have drinking water that was

Drinking water shall
be available fo the
residents at all
times.

imrediately accessible to the residents.
Residents were observed awaiting the attention of
staff in order to obtain a drink . The home did not
have cups available or a2 water fountain so
residents were able to assist themselves.
Through interviewing the administrator the home
is to'have a cooler filled with ice water with cups
available in the dining room area but this was not
in place at time of inspection,

/@/629/1
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pags 12 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOMUE

WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA

17777

216960

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

10/20/2011

Anm O'Haire,

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

S cpins e
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
‘ CORRECTION
7 / 57/ ,
W fE128] i G\LW 112-06-1)
PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §26060 VERIFIED BY does not recor} VERIFIED BY

162e

A change to 3 menu
shall be posted ina
conspicuous and
public place in the
home and shall be
accessibleto a
resident in advance
of the meal. Meal
substitutions shall
be made in
accordance with
161.

At 11:55am lunch was observed. The residents
ate chicken nuggets, tater tots and rice pudding.
The menu posted for the day refiects club
sandwiches, chips and applesauce. The home
did not post menu changes prior to the meal being
served.

ol

ﬁ%@ xfmmm[m’f%f Condecteod a
fed! w-wwf'ﬁ‘ The J%jfyc/ﬂmcn
;a)moé J rﬁraCECﬁums -.P“'""

o Sranges . PSR
pvs%aaf :?’amﬁs%@ "5“&:’]

s "-o<:' N\eefw—d’w‘jes as welt
as Noadh ‘Anmﬁuﬁ-&x_,
The almant \robrto @ensure
M\d;dﬂ:) Soe e ?as+ef§ mEau,

WQA%«SJM:’W* o\ gedes
wee i menas e Swact ocbers

Ao Endafs g:.a.)ka\ [ = C’c)n‘\.f)t%me,

‘Sﬁ.—.,ﬁﬁ” Tecaive, o ok
SIOWER e B WSS W

(b
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 13 of 14

- NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA 17777 216960
INSPECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
10/20/2011 . Ann O'Haire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the pj%n)
STRC: CAragesy s

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION
- jef28] "
M NGO [2-06~1)
)
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1872 Resident# 5 did not have a diagnosis or purpose e . N ‘
A medication record listed with their following medications on their Pd"‘?}m Rl ’”é/ﬁ”/ ort “ﬁl@ "g/ .
shall be kept to MAR's. Jo /Es /g i%z%m She adininistrodss eoocte

include the following
for each resident for
whom medications
are administered:
{1} Resident's
name.

{2} Drug allergies.
(3} Name of
medication.

{4) Strength.

{8} Dosage form.
{6) Dose.

(7) Route of
administration.

(8) Frequency of
administration.

{9) Administration
times.

{10) Duration of
therapy, if
applicable.

{11) Special

Adderall XR 30 mg cap, take 1 cap by mouth 1
time a day.

Adderall XR 20 mg cap, take 1 cap by mouth in
the morming.

Depo-Frovera 150 mg. Inject deep M every 90
days by physician

Repeated Violations: (8/26/2011)
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 14 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
WARRIOR RUN HERITAGE HOUSE, 11430 STATE ROUTE 44 WATSONTOWN, PA 17777 216960

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

10/20/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann O'Haire, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

It Citdoey Do

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
i CORRECTION
{ /’35’ / “ W jq/(_ ' Db~ J
/th\"\ LD | 2~Db~ /
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan o comrect the specific DATE
REGULATICN VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 ' VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
precautions, if
applicable.
(12) Diagnosis or
purpose for the
medication,

including pro re nata
{PRN).

{13) Date and time
of medication
administration.

{14) Name and
initials of the staff
person
administering the
medication.

RECEIVED

DEC ¢ 22011

SORANTON HELD‘OFH_CE
At sesidential Licensing






